Event Calendar 2024-2025

Fiddle Fest
For Fiddle Group Members

Participation Fee Due
Through OSP

All State Registration
Deadline

All State Orchestra
District Audition

Fall Concert,
TRMS Gym -
6th and 7t grade only

Spooktacular -
CHS Auditorium

8 Grade only

Winter Concert
CHS Auditorium

All State Orchestra
Final Audition

RAT PACK
6th Grade Orchestra Clinic

Pre-LGPE Concert
CHS Auditorium

LGPE
7th and 8t Grade

8t Grade Disney Trip

7t Grade Night
CHS Pick-up 6:30PM

Thursday, August 29, 2024

Thursday, September 12th, 2024

Thursday, September 5t, 2024

Saturday, October 19th, 2024
Autry Mill Middle School

Tuesday, October 2274, 2024
6:30PM
Students stay afterschool

Monday, October 28t, 2024
7:00PM
Students stay afterschool

Wednesday, December 11t, 2024
7:00PM

Saturday, January 18t, 2025
Westminster Schools

Saturday, February 8th, 2025
Autrey Mill Middle School

Tuesday, February 6th, 2024
TIME TBA

February 13-15%, 2025
Exact date TBD

March 7tht*-March 10th, 2025

Date TBA
7t Grade Students Stay afterschool



Spring Concert Thursday, May 8, 2025
CHS Auditorium 7:00PM

7th Grade Orchestra Breakfast Friday, May 9%, 2025 (subject to change due to
Milestones)
During Connections Classes

6" Grade Orchestra Picnic Tuesday, May 13, 2025
5:30PM
Orchestra Room Pavilion

8t Grade Orchestra Banquet Friday, May 16, 2025
5:30PM
TRMS Field

After school Rehearsals

After school rehearsals are when students stay once the school day has ended to
rehearse with their entire grade level in preparation for concerts and performances. This
rehearsal time is vital for the success of all students and attendance is required.

Pick-up time is between 5:15-5:30PM.

6th Grade

Thursday, October 17th, 2024
Thursday, December 5%, 2023
Thursday, May 1%, 2025

7 Grade

Monday, October 7t, 2024
Monday, December 9t, 2024
Monday, February 34, 2025
Monday, April 28%, 2025

8" Grade

Thursday, October 24, 2024

Friday, December 6th, 2024 (During Connections)

Wednesday, December 11t%, 2024 (Stay after school on concert day)
Monday, February 10%, 2025

Monday, May 5%, 2025



